

Bids Received: 02:00PM, February 8, 2018

STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC.®  
325 West Main Street, Suite 710  
Louisville, KY 40202

LEWMAN WAY AND LEWMAN COURT IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT  
CONTRACT 1-2018, PROJECT NO. 17.003  
RIVER RIDGE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, INDIANA  
BID TABULATION BREAKDOWN

T + C Contracting, Inc. 6301 Pendleton Road Louisville, KY 40272	RCI Contracting, Inc. 6641 Hwy. 31 E. Sellersburg, IN 47172	Dan Cristiani Excavating Co., Inc. 1221 Old Hwy. 31 E. Clarksville, IN 47129	Flynn Brothers Contracting, Inc. P.O. Box 32065 Louisville, KY 40232	Excel Excavating, Inc. P.O. Box 412 Sellersburg, In 47172
--	---	---	---	---

No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1.	Construction Engineering	LS	1	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 12,273.00	\$ 12,273.00	\$ 56,968.00	\$ 56,968.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
2.	Mobilization and Demobilization	LS	1	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 128,000.00	\$ 128,000.00	\$ 37,654.00	\$ 37,654.00	\$ 52,288.00	\$ 52,288.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
3.	Clearing Right Of Way	LS	1	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 14,050.00	\$ 14,050.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 359,430.66	\$ 359,430.66
4.	Pavement Removal	SY	33	\$ 14.00	\$ 462.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 2,409.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 135.30	\$ 35.30	\$ 1,164.90	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,650.00
5.	Headwall, Remove	EA	5	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 95.55	\$ 477.75	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00
6.	Curb and Gutter, Remove	LF	179	\$ 5.50	\$ 984.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,074.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,253.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 716.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,148.00
7.	Inlet, Remove	EA	15	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 8,250.00
8.	Pipe, Remove	LF	3,003	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,504.50	\$ 2.70	\$ 8,108.10	\$ 3.95	\$ 11,861.85	\$ 8.00	\$ 24,024.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,015.00
9.	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Remove	EA	2	\$ 155.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 266.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00
10.	Excavation, Common	CY	7,580	\$ 17.00	\$ 128,860.00	\$ 19.25	\$ 145,915.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 242,560.00	\$ 4.18	\$ 31,684.40	\$ 9.00	\$ 68,220.00

				T + C Contracting, Inc. 6301 Pendleton Road Louisville, KY 40272		RCI Contracting, Inc. 6641 Hwy. 31 E. Sellersburg, IN 47172		Dan Cristiani Excavating Co., Inc. 1221 Old Hwy. 31 E. Clarksville, IN 47129		Flynn Brothers Contracting, Inc. P.O. Box 32065 Louisville, KY 40232		Excel Excavating, Inc. P.O. Box 412 Sellersburg, In 47172	
No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
11.	Excavation, Unclassified--INCL 1,747 CY for the Roadway and 140 CY for Utility Trenches	CY	1,887	\$ 6.80	\$ 12,831.60	\$ 13.00	\$ 24,531.00	\$ 16.30	\$ 30,758.10	\$ 4.18	\$ 7,887.66	\$ 25.00	\$ 47,175.00
12.	Borrow	CY	2,249	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,747.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 15,743.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 10,345.40	\$ 8.47	\$ 19,049.03	\$ 15.00	\$ 33,735.00
13.	Temporary Check Dam, Revetment Riprap	T	43	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,161.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 2,537.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,677.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,591.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,290.00
14.	Temporary Inlet Protection	EA	43	\$ 115.00	\$ 4,945.00	\$ 63.25	\$ 2,719.75	\$ 107.50	\$ 4,622.50	\$ 139.00	\$ 5,977.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,365.00
15.	Temporary Mulch	T	2.9	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 1,000.50	\$ 333.00	\$ 965.70	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 3,248.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,015.00
16.	Temporary Silt Fence	LF	4,438	\$ 1.15	\$ 5,103.70	\$ 2.50	\$ 11,095.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,438.00	\$ 2.38	\$ 10,562.44	\$ 1.15	\$ 5,103.70
											\$*10,579.00		
17.	Temporary Seed Mixture	LBS	171	\$ 1.50	\$ 256.50	\$ 1.73	\$ 295.83	\$ 2.25	\$ 384.75	\$ 6.16	\$ 1,053.36	\$ 1.50	\$ 256.50
18.	Subgrade Treatment, Type II	SY	1,922	\$ 6.80	\$ 13,069.60	\$ 8.50	\$ 16,337.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,610.00	\$ 7.27	\$ 13,972.94	\$ 8.00	\$ 15,376.00
19.	Subgrade Treatment, Type IB	SY	18,166	\$ 4.65	\$ 84,471.90	\$ 6.50	\$ 118,079.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 94,463.20	\$ 6.52	\$ 118,442.32	\$ 5.00	\$ 90,830.00
20.	Structural Backfill, Type 1	CY	1,249	\$ 25.00	\$ 31,225.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 43,090.50	\$ 29.50	\$ 36,845.50	\$ 8.47	\$ 10,579.03	\$ 40.00	\$ 49,960.00
21.	Compacted Aggregate, No. 53--for Shoulders on Widening, Lewman Court Reconnection, And Backfill of Roadway Subgrade Unsuitable Material as Indicated in the Special Provisions.	T	3,643	\$ 16.30	\$ 59,380.90	\$ 18.00	\$ 65,574.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 63,752.50	\$ 17.54	\$ 63,898.22	\$ 25.00	\$ 91,075.00
22.	Widening With Hma, Type C	T	12	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 149.50	\$ 1,794.00	\$ 115.25	\$ 1,383.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,560.00

				T + C Contracting, Inc. 6301 Pendleton Road Louisville, KY 40272		RCI Contracting, Inc. 6641 Hwy. 31 E. Sellersburg, IN 47172		Dan Cristiani Excavating Co., Inc. 1221 Old Hwy. 31 E. Clarksville, IN 47129		Flynn Brothers Contracting, Inc. P.O. Box 32065 Louisville, KY 40232		Excel Excavating, Inc. P.O. Box 412 Sellersburg, In 47172	
No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
23.	Milling, Asphalt, 1 1/2-IN	SY	684	\$ 8.50	\$ 5,814.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,208.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 6,498.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 6,498.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 5,814.00
24.	Milling, Profile	SY	38	\$ 8.50	\$ 323.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 361.00	\$ 37.40	\$ 1,421.20	\$ 8.50	\$ 323.00
25.	Joint Adhesive, Surface	LF	7,716	\$ 0.60	\$ 4,629.60	\$ 0.33	\$ 2,546.28	\$ 0.70	\$ 5,401.20	\$ 0.40	\$ 3,086.40	\$ 0.60	\$ 4,629.60
26.	Joint Adhesive, Intermediate	LF	7,023	\$ 0.60	\$ 4,213.80	\$ 0.48	\$ 3,371.04	\$ 0.70	\$ 4,916.10	\$ 0.40	\$ 2,809.20	\$ 0.60	\$ 4,213.80
27.	Liquid Asphalt Sealant	LF	7,716	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,858.00	\$ 0.36	\$ 2,777.76	\$ 0.55	\$ 4,243.80	\$ 0.40	\$ 3,086.40	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,858.00
28.	HMA Surface, Type C	T	1,140	\$ 60.00	\$ 68,400.00	\$ 67.65	\$ 77,121.00	\$ 66.50	\$ 75,810.00	\$ 75.72	\$ 86,320.80	\$ 60.00	\$ 68,400.00
29.	HMA Intermediate, Type C	T	1,801	\$ 47.00	\$ 84,647.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 99,055.00	\$ 52.25	\$ 94,102.25	\$ 53.66	\$ 96,641.66	\$ 47.00	\$ 84,647.00
30.	HMA Base, Type C	T	5,158	\$ 44.00	\$ 226,952.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 255,321.00	\$ 48.90	\$ 252,226.20	\$ 49.64	\$ 256,043.12	\$ 44.00	\$ 226,952.00
31.	HMA Wedge And Level, Type C	T	2	\$ 62.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 68.90	\$ 137.80	\$ 80.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 124.00
32.	HMA For Temporary Pavement, C	T	460	\$ 69.00	\$ 31,740.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 29,900.00	\$ 76.70	\$ 35,282.00	\$ 67.56	\$ 31,077.60	\$ 69.00	\$ 31,740.00
33.	HMA, 5, 76, Intermediate, OG, 19.0 MM	T	2,186	\$ 46.00	\$ 100,556.00	\$ 48.40	\$ 105,802.40	\$ 51.10	\$ 111,704.60	\$ 52.21	\$ 114,131.06	\$ 46.00	\$ 100,556.00
34.	Asphalt for Tack Coat	T	9	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 583.00	\$ 5,247.00	\$ 389.00	\$ 3,501.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,150.00
35.	Curb and Gutter, Concrete, Modified	LF	6,116	\$ 13.25	\$ 81,037.00	\$ 15.25	\$ 93,269.00	\$ 14.70	\$ 89,905.20	\$ 18.26	\$ 111,678.16	\$ 15.00	\$ 91,740.00

				T + C Contracting, Inc. 6301 Pendleton Road Louisville, KY 40272		RCI Contracting, Inc. 6641 Hwy. 31 E. Sellersburg, IN 47172		Dan Cristiani Excavating Co., Inc. 1221 Old Hwy. 31 E. Clarksville, IN 47129		Flynn Brothers Contracting, Inc. P.O. Box 32065 Louisville, KY 40232		Excel Excavating, Inc. P.O. Box 412 Sellersburg, In 47172	
No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
36.	Riprap, Class 1	T	149	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,172.00	\$ 21.75	\$ 3,240.75	\$ 27.00	\$ 4,023.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 5,513.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,175.00
37.	Geotextile For Riprap Type 1A	SY	432	\$ 1.75	\$ 756.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 1,123.20	\$ 1.50	\$ 648.00	\$ 2.27	\$ 980.64	\$ 1.00	\$ 432.00
38.	Mobilization And Demobilization For Seeding	EA	2	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,150.00
39.	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	7,013	\$ 0.89	\$ 6,241.57	\$ 1.25	\$ 8,766.25	\$ 1.05	\$ 7,363.65	\$ 1.68	\$ 11,781.84	\$ 0.89	\$ 6,241.57
40.	Mulched Seeding, U	SY	24,884	\$ 0.34	\$ 8,460.56	\$ 0.34	\$ 8,460.56	\$ 0.30	\$ 7,465.20	\$ 0.56	\$ 13,935.04	\$ 0.34	\$ 8,460.56
41.	Water	KGAL	20	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 22.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 22.00	\$ 229.00	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00
42.	Sodding	SY	4,817	\$ 3.29	\$ 15,847.93	\$ 3.35	\$ 16,136.95	\$ 3.25	\$ 15,655.25	\$ 4.42	\$ 21,291.14	\$ 3.29	\$ 15,847.93
43.	Temporary Pipe	LF	60	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 18.80	\$ 1,128.00	\$ 33.97	\$ 2,038.20	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00
44.	Pipe, Type 4, Circular, 6-IN	LF	5,575	\$ 3.50	\$ 19,512.50	\$ 3.85	\$ 21,463.75	\$ 4.80	\$ 26,760.00	\$ 12.28	\$ 68,461.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 22,300.00
45.	Pipe, Type 1, Circular, 24-IN	LF	35	\$ 57.00	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 892.50	\$ 43.35	\$ 1,517.25	\$ 71.26	\$ 2,494.10	\$ 53.00	\$ 1,855.00
46.	Pipe, Type 2, Circular, 12-IN	LF	1,512	\$ 26.00	\$ 39,312.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 27,216.00	\$ 20.20	\$ 30,542.40	\$ 40.08	\$ 60,600.96	\$ 35.00	\$ 52,920.00
47.	Pipe, Type 2, Circular, 15-IN	LF	1,025	\$ 31.00	\$ 31,775.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 18,450.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 27,675.00	\$ 44.24	\$ 45,346.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35,875.00
48.	Pipe, Type 2, Circular, 18-IN	LF	47	\$ 56.00	\$ 2,632.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 893.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 3,431.00	\$ 42.55	\$ 1,999.85	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,585.00

				T + C Contracting, Inc. 6301 Pendleton Road Louisville, KY 40272		RCI Contracting, Inc. 6641 Hwy. 31 E. Sellersburg, IN 47172		Dan Cristiani Excavating Co., Inc. 1221 Old Hwy. 31 E. Clarksville, IN 47129		Flynn Brothers Contracting, Inc. P.O. Box 32065 Louisville, KY 40232		Excel Excavating, Inc. P.O. Box 412 Sellersburg, In 47172	
No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
49.	Pipe, Type 2, Circular, 24-IN	LF	792	\$ 58.00	\$ 45,936.00	\$ 28.75	\$ 22,770.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 53,856.00	\$ 58.76	\$ 46,537.92	\$ 40.00	\$ 31,680.00
50.	Pipe, Type 2, Deformed, Min. Area 5.1 SFT	LF	55	\$ 87.00	\$ 4,785.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 5,060.00	\$ 117.05	\$ 6,437.75	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,225.00
51.	Video Inspection for Pipe	LF	3,444	\$ 1.25	\$ 4,305.00	\$ 1.43	\$ 4,924.92	\$ 1.40	\$ 4,821.60	\$ 1.40	\$ 4,821.60	\$ 1.25	\$ 4,305.00
52.	Pipe, Type 2, Deformed, Min. Area 7.4 SFT	LF	13	\$ 102.00	\$ 1,326.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 546.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 1,677.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 1,989.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 2,795.00
53.	24-IN Creekstone Headwall	EA	4	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 1,314.00	\$ 5,256.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00
54.	Special Rock/Stone Headwall	EA	1	\$ 885.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
55.	Aggregate for Underdrains	CY	502	\$ 38.50	\$ 19,327.00	\$ 44.30	\$ 22,238.60	\$ 42.75	\$ 21,460.50	\$ 29.68	\$ 14,899.36	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,100.00
56.	Geotextiles for Underdrain, Type 1A	SY	6,437	\$ 0.90	\$ 5,793.30	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,437.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,437.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 13,839.55	\$ 0.60	\$ 3,862.20
57.	Inlet, E7	EA	3	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 3,090.00	\$ 1,376.00	\$ 4,128.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
58.	Inlet, J10	EA	14	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 1,704.00	\$ 23,856.00	\$ 1,745.00	\$ 24,430.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 25,200.00
59.	Inlet, M10	EA	15	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 25,950.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 1,745.00	\$ 26,175.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 27,000.00
60.	Manhole, C4	EA	10	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 2,247.00	\$ 22,470.00	\$ 2,009.00	\$ 20,090.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 22,000.00
61.	Manhole, C2	EA	2	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 2,423.00	\$ 4,846.00	\$ 22,780.00	\$ 45,560.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00



				T + C Contracting, Inc. 6301 Pendleton Road Louisville, KY 40272		RCI Contracting, Inc. 6641 Hwy. 31 E. Sellersburg, IN 47172		Dan Cristiani Excavating Co., Inc. 1221 Old Hwy. 31 E. Clarksville, IN 47129		Flynn Brothers Contracting, Inc. P.O. Box 32065 Louisville, KY 40232		Excel Excavating, Inc. P.O. Box 412 Sellersburg, In 47172	
No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
62.	Manhole, C10	EA	8	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 2,387.00	\$ 19,096.00	\$ 2,312.00	\$ 18,496.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 20,800.00
63.	Manhole, K4	EA	1	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,313.00	\$ 3,313.00	\$ 3,117.00	\$ 3,117.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
64.	Manhole, J4	EA	3	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,341.00	\$ 7,023.00	\$ 2,414.00	\$ 7,242.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00
65.	Inlet, B15	EA	2	\$ 1,930.00	\$ 3,860.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 4,340.00	\$ 2,162.00	\$ 4,324.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00
66.	Inlet, C15	EA	2	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 4,340.00	\$ 2,162.00	\$ 4,324.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00
67.	Connect Proposed Pipe to Existing Manhole, Storm	EA	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 611.00	\$ 611.00	\$ 1,956.00	\$ 1,956.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
68.	Road Closure Sign Assembly	EA	3	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 151.20	\$ 453.60	\$ 135.00	\$ 405.00
69.	Detour Route Marker Assembly	EA	3	\$ 120.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 246.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 249.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 324.00
70.	Barricade, III-A	LF	6	\$ 14.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 822.00	\$ 7.84	\$ 47.04	\$ 7.00	\$ 42.00
71.	Line, Thermoplastic, Solid, White, 4 IN	LF	300	\$ 0.72	\$ 216.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 240.00	\$ 1.06	\$ 318.00	\$ 0.76	\$ 228.00
72.	Line, Thermoplastic, Solid, White, 24 IN	LF	88	\$ 5.90	\$ 519.20	\$ 10.75	\$ 946.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 10.92	\$ 960.96	\$ 5.79	\$ 509.52
73.	Line, Paint, Solid, White, 8 IN	LF	156	\$ 0.84	\$ 131.04	\$ 2.10	\$ 327.60	\$ 4.80	\$ 748.80	\$ 2.13	\$ 332.28	\$ 4.35	\$ 678.60
74.	Line, Paint, Solid, White, 12 IN	LF	46	\$ 1.04	\$ 47.84	\$ 5.50	\$ 253.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 322.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 257.60	\$ 6.60	\$ 303.60

				T + C Contracting, Inc. 6301 Pendleton Road Louisville, KY 40272		RCI Contracting, Inc. 6641 Hwy. 31 E. Sellersburg, IN 47172		Dan Cristiani Excavating Co., Inc. 1221 Old Hwy. 31 E. Clarksville, IN 47129		Flynn Brothers Contracting, Inc. P.O. Box 32065 Louisville, KY 40232		Excel Excavating, Inc. P.O. Box 412 Sellersburg, In 47172	
No	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
75.	Line, Thermoplastic, Broken, Yellow, 4 IN	LF	1,048	\$ 0.72	\$ 754.56	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,048.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 2,305.60	\$ 1.06	\$ 1,110.88	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,096.00
76.	Line, Thermoplastic, Solid, Yellow, 4 IN	LF	6,226	\$ 0.72	\$ 4,482.72	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,226.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 4,980.80	\$ 1.06	\$ 6,599.56	\$ 0.76	\$ 4,731.76
77.	Pavement Message Markings, Thermoplastic Lane Indication Arrow	EA	20	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 123.20	\$ 2,464.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00
78.	Pavement Message Marking, Thermoplastic, (Only)	EA	3	\$ 75.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 247.50	\$ 742.50	\$ 167.00	\$ 501.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00
79.	Cap Inlet	EA	1	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
80.	Remove and Replace Inlet Casting	EA	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 875.00
81.	Remove and Replace Trees	LS	1	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 889.00	\$ 889.00	\$ 2,184.00	\$ 2,184.00	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 1,335.00
82.	Relocate Gate/Gate Post	EA	2	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 833.00	\$ 1,666.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
83.	Rock Excavation, Undistributed	CY	300	\$ 65.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 48,000.00
84.	Stabilized Construction Entrance	SY	460	\$ 6.35	\$ 2,921.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 7,590.00	\$ 9.53	\$ 4,383.80	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,900.00
85.	Post, 4-IN, Round Fluted Channel Post W/FDN	LF	96	\$ 200.42	\$ 19,240.32	\$ 115.00	\$ 11,040.00	\$ 91.70	\$ 8,803.20	\$ 68.66	\$ 6,591.36	\$ 111.00	\$ 10,656.00
86.	Post, 5-IN, Round Fluted Channel Post W/FDN	LF	28	\$ 171.79	\$ 4,810.12	\$ 142.00	\$ 3,976.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 3,332.00	\$ 94.05	\$ 2,633.40	\$ 140.00	\$ 3,920.00
87.	Post, Steel "U" Channel	EA	2	\$ 82.60	\$ 165.20	\$ 38.50	\$ 77.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 39.20	\$ 78.40	\$ 35.00	\$ 70.00

				T + C Contracting, Inc. 6301 Pendleton Road Louisville, KY 40272		RCI Contracting, Inc. 6641 Hwy. 31 E. Sellersburg, IN 47172		Dan Cristiani Excavating Co., Inc. 1221 Old Hwy. 31 E. Clarksville, IN 47129		Flynn Brothers Contracting, Inc. P.O. Box 32065 Louisville, KY 40232		Excel Excavating, Inc. P. O. Box 412 Sellersburg, In 47172	
No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
88.	Sign, Sheet, Encapsulated Lens With Legend, 0.080-IN Thickness	SF	82	\$ 39.42	\$ 3,232.44	\$ 14.85	\$ 1,217.70	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 15.12	\$ 1,239.84	\$ 65.50	\$ 5,371.00
89.	Sign, Street, With Legend, Double-Faced River Ridge Standard	SF	9	\$ 62.66	\$ 563.94	\$ 137.50	\$ 1,237.50	\$ 139.00	\$ 1,251.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,600.00
90.	Remove Overhead Lines and Poles	LS	1	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,277.00	\$ 3,277.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
91.	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	5	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,045.00	\$ 20,225.00	\$ 4,133.00	\$ 20,665.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
92.	12-IN Gate Valve and Box	EA	10	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 27,750.00	\$ 2,241.00	\$ 22,410.00	\$ 2,477.00	\$ 24,770.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
93.	Pipe, 12-IN PVC, DR 18, C900, Class 235 Water	LF	3,145	\$ 36.70	\$ 115,421.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 78,625.00	\$ 45.40	\$ 142,783.00	\$ 45.13	\$ 141,933.85	\$ 40.00	\$ 125,800.00
94.	4-IN Gate Valve and Box	EA	1	\$ 940.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 734.00	\$ 734.00	\$ 902.00	\$ 902.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
95.	8-IN Gate Valve and Box	EA	1	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 1,278.00	\$ 1,278.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
96.	Pipe, 4-IN PVC, DR 18, C900, Class 235 Water	LF	77	\$ 24.46	\$ 1,883.42	\$ 17.25	\$ 1,328.25	\$ 31.90	\$ 2,456.30	\$ 32.47	\$ 2,500.19	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,310.00
97.	Pipe, 8-IN PVC, DR 18, C900, Class 235 Water	LF	77	\$ 32.30	\$ 2,487.10	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 38.90	\$ 2,995.30	\$ 39.85	\$ 3,068.45	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,080.00
98.	Connect to Existing Water (Main or Service)	EA	4	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 3,468.00	\$ 13,872.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
99.	Relocate Existing Water Meter and Meter Pit	LS	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,194.00	\$ 1,194.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
100.	Pipe 8-IN PVC, SDR 21 Sanitary Sewer	LF	468	\$ 47.00	\$ 21,996.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 17,784.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 19,188.00	\$ 60.94	\$ 28,519.92	\$ 30.00	\$ 14,040.00



				T + C Contracting, Inc. 6301 Pendleton Road Louisville, KY 40272		RCI Contracting, Inc. 6641 Hwy. 31 E. Sellersburg, IN 47172		Dan Cristiani Excavating Co., Inc. 1221 Old Hwy. 31 E. Clarksville, IN 47129		Flynn Brothers Contracting, Inc. P.O. Box 32065 Louisville, KY 40232		Excel Excavating, Inc. P.O. Box 412 Sellersburg, In 47172	
No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
101.	Pipe 8-IN PVC, SDR 35 Sanitary Sewer	LF	701	\$ 45.00	\$ 31,545.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 21,030.00	\$ 77.80	\$ 54,537.80	\$ 47.99	\$ 33,640.99	\$ 40.00	\$ 28,040.00
102.	Manhole, Sanitary Sewer Type "B"	EA	2	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 3,775.00	\$ 7,550.00	\$ 3,984.00	\$ 7,968.00	\$ 3,076.00	\$ 6,152.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00
103.	Manhole, Sanitary Sewer Type "E"	EA	1	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 8,879.00	\$ 8,879.00	\$ 5,275.00	\$ 5,275.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00
104.	Connect Proposed Pipe To Existing Manhole, Sanitary	EA	1	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 778.00	\$ 778.00	\$ 1,921.00	\$ 1,921.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
105.	Video Inspection of Sanitary Sewer	LS	1	\$ 771.10	\$ 771.10	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,518.65	\$ 1,518.65	\$ 863.63	\$ 863.63	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
106.	6-IN Conduit, Rigid PVC, Non-Metallic Schedule 40	LF	14,229	\$ 7.80	\$ 110,986.20	\$ 8.50	\$ 120,946.50	\$ 6.20	\$ 88,219.80	\$ 13.97	\$ 198,779.13	\$ 7.00	\$ 99,603.00
107.	Directional Drilling	LF	408	\$ 79.00	\$ 32,232.00	\$ 68.75	\$ 28,050.00	\$ 85.15	\$ 34,741.20	\$ 292.00	\$ 119,136.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 51,000.00
108.	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,339.00	\$ 1,339.00	\$ 1,500.71	\$ 1,500.71	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
ENGINEER'S COMPUTED TOTAL ITEMS NO. 1 THROUGH 108					\$ 1,848,945.16		\$ 2,090,754.69		\$ 2,098,500.00		\$ 2,346,740.44		\$ 2,433,700.00
CONTRACTOR'S COMPUTED TOTAL ITEMS NO. 1 THROUGH 108					\$1,848,945.16		\$2,090,754.69		\$2,098,500.00		*\$2,319,253		\$2,433,700.00

\* CONTRACTOR'S COMPUTED TOTAL

Reviewed by \_\_\_\_\_